BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, Docket Number: 43805
STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315
Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

GOLDEN RIDGE ORTHOPEDIC CENTER LLC,

V.

Respondent:

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved

by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a
part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 436525

Category: Abatement Property Type: Commercial Real

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2002 actual value of the subject property.
3. The parties agreed that the 2002 actual value of the subject property should be
reduced to:
Total Value: $7,604,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.




ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2002 actual value of the subject property, as set forth
above.

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.
DATED AND MAILED this 6th day of January 2006.
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

This decision was put on record &
January 5, 2006 Ol "de

Karen E. Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and

correct copy of the decision of the W Q. % m,uw\baﬂ I/\J

Debra A. Baumbach




12/23/20805 BO:45 3033479242
1271405 WED 11:00 FAX 303 27J 8917

STEVENS &ND ASSOCIAT PAGE B2
e =l JEFFCO BOE R 00

Colorado Board of Assessment Appeals

BOCC ABATEMENT APPEAL
STIPULATION

Docket Number; 43805 m“o
Gol idge ic Cent C
Petitioner, DEC 23 2005
Vs, JEFFERSON COUN |

‘ o BOARD OF EQUAL ZAToN
Jefferson Coun ard of Cornmissioners
Respondent.
BOTH PARTIES stipulate and agree gs follows:
1. The subject property is described by the following Jefferson County Property Schedule Number: 4365232 :_:’
2. This Stipulation pertains to the year(s): 2002 f i
3. The parties agree that the 2002 actual values of the subject property shall be Stipulated Values beiow: %

Schedule Number BOCC Values Stipulation Values
436525 $8,629,700 $7,604,000 Totel actusl value, with
§1,725,940 $1,520,800 allocated to land; and
$6,903,760 56,083,200 allocated to improvements~>

7. This valuation is for purposes of settlement only and does not reflect ap nppraised value.

8, Petitioner(s) agree(s) 1o waive
schedtle number: 436325 for th

o 2 Board of Assessment Appeals hearing and any further appeal of
ent years(s) covered by this Stipulation.

Petitioner (s Jefferson County Board g

DF a -]

By -
LA y A
Title: ﬂ}%&. k‘f“ a4 n\j QQM\\\‘T @'ﬂﬁfﬂ o
Phone: Y/ (AN -F® T Ne!
Date: < Date: (5 AT ‘j4 200 ({-.
100 J effcrsn(! County Parkway
Golden, CO 80419

Prgelofl

2



